

					Main
--	--	--	--	--	-------------

10 - Extrusions

10 - PrismaPlus

1269	3	10-1066	1066		Mounting rail extrusion	
1269	3	10-1066-1000	1066	- 1000	Mounting rail L = 1000 mm	Set cut cost
1269	3	10-1066-x	1066	- x	Mounting rail L= x (x = length) mm	
1269	3	10-1000-1000	1000	- 1000	Mounting rail self supporting L = 1000mm	Set cut cost
1269	3	10-1000-x	1000	- x	Mounting rail self supporting L= x (x = length) mm	
		10-1001-1000	1001	- 1000	L-Profile for mounting rail self supporting L = 1000mm	Set cut cost
		10-1001-x	1001	- x	L-Profile for mounting rail self supporting L= x (x = length) mm	
1269	18	10-1220-1000	1220	- 1000	Side beam L = 1000 mm	Set cut cost
1269	18	10-1220-x	1220	- x	Side beam L = x (length) mm	
		10-1162	1162		Motor cover left	
		10-1169	1169		Corner cover	
		10-1171	1171		Motor cover right	
1269	4	10-1219	1219		Mounting rail joint	
		10-1002	1002		Lower corner plate left	
		10-1003	1003		Lower corner plate right	

10 - PrismaVision General

Frame

		10-0011	0011		Drive beam extrusion	
		10-0011-A-x	0011	- A-x	Drive beam assembly Belt system L = x (x = number of prisms)	
		10-0011-A-x	0011	- A-x	Drive beam assembly Wave system L = x (x = number of prisms)	
872, 975 & 979	1	10-0043-A-x-SO	0043	- A-x-SO	Upper beam assembly with Ø=55mm solid steerings L = x (x = number of prisms)	
872, 975 & 979	1	10-0043-A-x-SP	0043	- A-x-SP	Upper beam assembly with Ø=33mm split steerings L = x (x = number of prisms)	
872, 975 & 979		10-0057	0057		Vertical beam extrusion	
872, 975 & 979		10-0057-1000	0057	- 1000	Vertical beam L = 1000 mm	
872, 975 & 979		10-0057-x	0057	- x	Vertical beam L = x (x = length visual) mm	
872, 975 & 979		10-0102	0102		Sliding door	

Standard cover plate

872, 975 & 979	6	10-0012	0012		Cover plate upper extrusion	
872, 975 & 979	6	10-0012-x	0012	- x	Cover plate upper L = x (x = number of prisms) prism sign	
872, 975 & 979	6	10-0012-2000	0012	- 2000	Cover plate upper L = 2000mm	
872, 975 & 979		10-0260	0260		Cover plate lower extrusion	
872, 975 & 979		10-0260-x	0260	- x	Cover plate lower L = x (number of prisms) prism sign	
872, 975 & 979		10-0260-1881,5	0260	- 1881,5	Cover plate lower L = 1881,5mm (for 58/120 prism sign)	
872, 975 & 979		10-0260-2000	0260	- 2000	Cover plate lower L = 2000mm	
872, 975 & 979		10-0260-30	0260	- 30	Cover plate lower L = 30 prism sign	
872, 975 & 979		10-0260-38	0260	- 38	Cover plate lower L = 38 prism sign	
872, 975 & 979		10-0260-58	0260	- 58	Cover plate lower L = 58 prism sign	
872, 975 & 979		10-0260-120	0260	- 120	Cover plate lower L = 120 prism sign	

Anti-theft cover plate

872, 975 & 979		10-0257	0257		Cover plate upper anti-theft extrusion	
872, 975 & 979		10-0257-x	0257	- x	Cover plate upper anti-theft L = x (x = number of prisms) prisms per sign	
872, 975 & 979		10-0257-1165	0257	- 1165	Cover plate upper anti-theft L=1165	
872, 975 & 979		10-0257-2005	0257	- 2005	Cover plate upper anti-theft L = 2005 mm	
872, 975 & 979		10-0257-X-2005	0257	- X-2005	Cover plate upper anti-theft with holes L = 2005 mm	
872, 975 & 979		10-0257-A-2005	0257	- A-2005	Cover plate upper anti-theft with locks L = 2005 mm	

872, 975 & 979	10-0258	0258		Cover plate lower anti-theft extrusion
872, 975 & 979	10-0258-x	0258	- x	Cover plate lower anti-theft L = x (x = number of prisms) prisms per sign
872, 975 & 979	10-0258-1165	0258	- 1165	Cover plate lower anti-theft L = 1165 mm
872, 975 & 979	10-0258-2005	0258	- 2005	Cover plate lower anti-theft L = 2005 mm
872, 975 & 979	10-0258-X-2005	0258	- X-2005	Cover plate lower anti-theft with holes L = 2005 mm
872, 975 & 979	10-0258-A-2005	0258	- A-2005	Cover plate lower anti-theft with locks L = 2005 mm

10 - WorldSign Master

	10-9800-A	9800	- A	Drive beam 110mm assembly
	10-9801-A	9801	- A	Lower beam 110mm assembly
	10-9810	9810		Mounting support Ron beam
	10-9818-x	9818	- x	Cover beam back entry
	10-9820	9820		Drive beam back entry
	10-9900-A	9900	- A	Drive beam 80 mm assembly
	10-9901-A	9901	- A	Lower beam 80 mm assembly
	10-9902x-L	9902	x-L	Vertical beam left L = x (x = length) mm
	10-9902x-R	9902	x-R	Vertical beam right L = x (x = length) mm
	10-9910	9910		Cover standard, extrusion
	10-9910-x	9910	- x	Cover standard, L= x (x = length) mm
	10-9910-2000	9910	- 2000	Cover standard L = 2000mm
	10-9911	9911		Mounting rail meter price
	10-9911-x	9911	- x	Mounting rail, L = x (x = length) mm
	10-9911-3000	9911	- 3000	Mounting rail, L = 3000mm
	10-9912	9912		Mounting console
	10-9941-x	9941	- x	T-bar L = x (x = length) mm
	10-9942	9942		Beam joint large 6 hole
	10-9943	9943		Beam joint small 4 hole

10 - WorldSign Mini

	10-9815	9815		Vertical beam mini sign meter price
	10-9815-4100	9815	- 4100	Vertical beam mini sign, L = 4100mm
	10-9844	9844		Drive beam mini meter price
	10-9814	9814		Cover for mini sign meter price
	10-9814-2000	9814	- 2000	Cover for mini sign, L = 2000mm

20 - Parts for frame

20 - Prismaflex General

1269 872, 975 & 979	9 3	20-1195	1195	Steering split, Ø=33mm
1269 872, 975 & 979	6, 7, 9 & 10 2, 3, 5 & -	20-1195-A	1195 - A	Steering split Ø=33mm, including bolt, lock-nut & low nut
1269 872, 975 & 979	8 4	20-1196	1196	Steering solid, Ø=55mm
1269 872, 975 & 979	6, 7, 8 & 10 2, 4, 5 & -	20-1196-A	1196 - A	Steering solid Ø=55mm, including bolt, lock-nut & low nut

20 - PrismaPlus

1291/2	23	20-1063	1063	Prism seat
1291/2	27	20-1064-CG	1064 - CG	Prism bevel gear CG (Cog Grip)
1291/2	28	20-1085-A	1085 - A	Shaft gear assembly

1291/2	61	40-1064	1064		Prism bevel gear for clutch
1291/2	24	20-1083-A-X	1083	- A-X	Bearing housing assembly incl seal
1291/2	44	20-1098-A	1098	- A	Shaft support assembly including bushing
1269	22	20-1106-A	1106	- A	Shaft coupling assembly
		20-1286-105	1286	- 105	Expansion spacer c/c 104,9mm
		20-1565-108	1565	- 108	Spacer 44,6mm for 108mm sign

1291/2	23	20-1063-110	1063	- 110	Prism seat 110mm (with pins)
1291/2	23	20-1063-80	1063	- 80	Prism seat Canada 80mm (without pins)
1291/2	23	20-1361	1361		Prism seat AG
		20-1104	1104		Bushing
		20-1390-A-5	1390	- A-5	Drive unit kit 5 pieces, (5x 1063, 5x 1064 & 5x 1085-A)

20 - PrismaPlus Drive plates

104,9mm

1291/2	26	20-1067-X	1067	- X	Drive plate 9 prism c/c 104,9mm 9 (cut)
1291/2	26	20-1067	1067		Drive plate 9 prism c/c 104,9mm
1291/2	26	20-1084-X	1084	- X	Drive plate 10 prism c/c 104,9mm (cut)
1291/2	26	20-1084	1084		Drive plate 10 prism c/c 104,9mm
1291	26	20-1293-2	1293	- 2	Drive plate motor 2 prism, c/c 104,9mm left (DEMO)
1291	26	20-1293-5	1293	- 5	Drive plate motor 5 prism, c/c 104,9mm left
1291	26	20-1293-9	1293	- 9	Drive plate motor 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm left
1292	26	20-1294-9	1294	- 9	Drive plate motor 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm right

108mm

1291/2	26	20-1504-10	1504	- 10	Drive plate 10 prism, c/c 108mm
1291/2	26	20-1504-X	1504	- X	Drive plate 10 prism, c/c 108mm (cut)
1291	26	20-1506-5-L	1506	- 5-L	Drive plate motor 5 prism, c/c 108mm left
1292	26	20-1520-5-R	1520	- 5-R	Drive plate motor 5 prism, c/c 108mm right

86mm

1291/2	26	20-1332-3	1332	- 3	Drive plate 3 prism, c/c 86mm
1291/2	26	20-1332-10	1332	- 10	Drive plate 10 prism, c/c 86mm
1291/2	26	20-1333-11	1333	- 11	Drive plate 11 prism, c/c 86mm
1291	26	20-1344-10	1344	- 10	Drive plate motor 10 prism, c/c 86mm left
1292	26	20-1345-10	1345	- 10	Drive plate motor 10 prism, c/c 86mm right

118mm

1291/2	26	20-1334-4	1334	- 4	Drive plate 4 prism, c/c 118mm
1291/2	26	20-1335-5	1335	- 5	Drive plate 5 prism, c/c 118mm
1291/2	26	20-1334-7	1334	- 7	Drive plate 7 prism, c/c 118mm
1291/2	26	20-1335-8	1335	- 8	Drive plate 8 prism, c/c 118mm
1291/2	26	20-1335-9	1335	- 9	Drive plate 9 prism, c/c 118mm
1291	26	20-1346-8	1346	- 8	Drive plate motor 8 prism, c/c 118mm left
1292	26	20-1347-8	1347	- 8	Drive plate motor 8 prism, c/c 118mm right

20 - PrismaPlus Shafts

104,9mm

1291	29	20-1095-3-L	1095	- 3-L	Shaft 3 prism, c/c 104,9mm left
1291	29	20-1095-5-L	1095	- 5-L	Shaft 5 prism, c/c 104,9mm left
1291	29	20-1095-6-L	1095	- 6-L	Shaft 6 prism, c/c 104,9mm left
1291	29	20-1095-7-L	1095	- 7-L	Shaft 7 prism, c/c 104,9mm left
1291	29	20-1095-8-L	1095	- 8-L	Shaft 8 prism, c/c 104,9mm left
1291	29	20-1095-9	1095	- 9	Shaft 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm
1291	29	20-1095-9-L	1095	- 9-L	Shaft 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm left
1292	29	20-1095-9-R	1095	- 9-R	Shaft 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm right
1291	29	20-1095-10	1095	- 10	Shaft 10 prism, c/c 104,9mm
1291	29	20-1095-10-L	1095	- 10-L	Shaft 10 prism, c/c 104,9mm left

1292	29	20-1095-10-R	1095 - 10-R	Shaft 10 prism, c/c 104,9mm right
1291	29	20-1502-492-L	1502 - 492-L	Shaft 492mm left for motor module 5 prism c/c 104,9mm
1291	29	20-1502-912-L	1502 - 912-L	Shaft 912mm left for motor module 9 prism c/c 104,9mm
1292	29	20-1502-914-R	1502 - 914-R	Shaft 914mm right for motor module 9 prism c/c 104,9mm
		20-1287	1287	Shaft 2 prism straight section, c/c 104,9mm, left motor module
		20-1288	1288	Shaft 3 prism straight section, c/c 104,9mm, right motor module
		20-1289	1289	Shaft 7 prism, c/c 104,9mm, left motor module
		20-1290	1290	Shaft 6 prism, c/c 104,9mm, right motor module
108mm				
1291	29	20-1502-5-L	1502 - 5-L	Shaft 5 prism, c/c 108mm left (wide)
1292	29	20-1502-5-R	1502 - 5-R	Shaft 5 prism, c/c 108mm right (wide)
1291	29	20-1502-5-X	1502 - 5-X	Shaft solid straight 5 prism, c/c 108mm (wide)
1291	29	20-1502-6-L	1502 - 6-L	Shaft 6 prism c/c 108mm left (wide)
1291	29	20-1502-7-L	1502 - 7-L	Shaft 7 prism c/c 108mm left (wide)
1291	29	20-1502-8-L	1502 - 8-L	Shaft 8 prism c/c 108mm left (wide)
1291	29	20-1502-9-L	1502 - 9-L	Shaft 9 prism c/c 108mm left (wide)
1291	29	20-1502-10-L	1502 - 10-L	Shaft 10 prism c/c 108mm left (wide)
1292	29	20-1502-10-R	1502 - 10-R	Shaft 10 prism c/c 108mm right (wide)
1291	29	20-1502-10-X	1502 - 10-X	Shaft solid straight 10 prism c/c 108mm (wide)
1291	29	20-1502-507-L	1502 - 507-L	Shaft 507mm left for motor module 5 prism c/c 108mm
1292	29	20-1502-508-R	1502 - 508-R	Shaft 508mm right for motor module 5 prism c/c 108mm
		20-1502-2-R	1502 - 2-R	Shaft 2 prism, c/c 108mm, right motor module (wide)
		20-1502-3-L	1502 - 3-L	Shaft 3 prism, c/c 108mm, left motor module (wide)
		20-1502-2-X	1502 - 2-X	Shaft solid straight 2 prism, c/c 108mm, right motor module (wide)
		20-1502-3-X	1502 - 3-X	Shaft solid straight 3 prism, c/c 108mm, left motor module (wide)
		20-1509	1509	Shaft 2 prism straight section, c/c 108 mm motor left (wide)
		20-1510	1510	Shaft 3 prism straight section, c/c 108 mm motor right (wide)
		20-1509-X	1509 - X	Shaft solid 2 prism straight section, c/c 108 mm motor left (wide)
		20-1510-X	1510 - X	Shaft solid 3 prism straight section, c/c 108 mm motor right (wide)
86mm				
1291	29	20-1336-10-L	1336 - 10-L	Shaft 10 prism, c/c 86mm left
1292	29	20-1336-10-R	1336 - 10-R	Shaft 10 prism, c/c 86mm right
1291	29	20-1336-11-L	1336 - 11-L	Shaft 11 prism, c/c 86mm left
1292	29	20-1336-11-R	1336 - 11-R	Shaft 11 prism, c/c 86mm right
		20-1366	1366	Shaft 7 prism, c/c 86 mm right motor module
		20-1367	1367	Shaft 8 prism, c/c 86 mm left motor module
		20-1368	1368	Shaft 2 prism straight section, c/c 86 mm motor left
		20-1369	1369	Shaft 3 prism straight section, c/c 86 mm motor right
118mm				
1291	29	20-1337-4-L	1337 - 4-L	Shaft 4 prism, c/c 118mm left
1291	29	20-1337-5-L	1337 - 5-L	Shaft 5 prism, c/c 118mm left
1291	29	20-1337-7-L	1337 - 7-L	Shaft 7 prism, c/c 118mm left
1292	29	20-1337-7-R	1337 - 7-R	Shaft 7 prism, c/c 118mm right
1291	29	20-1337-8-L	1337 - 8-L	Shaft 8 prism, c/c 118mm left
1292	29	20-1337-8-R	1337 - 8-R	Shaft 8 prism, c/c 118mm right
1292	29	20-1337-9-R	1337 - 9-R	Shaft 9 prism, c/c 118mm right
1291	29	20-1337-904-L	1337 - 904-L	Shaft 904mm, left for motor module 8 prism c/c 118mm left
1292	29	20-1337-907-R	1337 - 907-R	Shaft 907mm, right for motor module 8 prism, c/c 118mm right
		20-1362	1362	Shaft 5 prism, c/c 118mm right motor module
		20-1363	1363	Shaft 6 prism, c/c 118mm left motor module
		20-1364	1364	Shaft 2 prism straight section c/c 118mm motor left
		20-1365	1365	Shaft 3 prism straight section c/c 118mm motor right

20 - PrismaPlus Cover plates

1269	33	20-1116-5	1116 - 5	Cover plate 5 prism, c/c 104,9mm
1269	33	20-1116-6	1116 - 6	Cover plate 6 prism, c/c 104,9mm
1269	33	20-1116-7	1116 - 7	Cover plate 7 prism, c/c 104,9mm
1269	33	20-1116-8	1116 - 8	Cover plate 8 prism, c/c 104,9mm
1269	33	20-1116-9	1116 - 9	Cover plate 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm
1269	33	20-1116-10	1116 - 10	Cover plate 10 prism, c/c 104,9mm
1269	33	20-1501-5	1501 - 5	Cover plate 5 prism, c/c 108mm
1269	33	20-1501-10	1501 - 10	Cover plate 10 prism, c/c 108mm
1269	33	20-1501-X	1501 - X	Cover plate 10 prism, c/c 108mm (cut)
1269	33	20-1338-10	1338 - 10	Cover plate 10 prism, c/c 86mm
1269	33	20-1338-11	1338 - 11	Cover plate 11 prism, c/c 86mm
1269	33	20-1339-4	1339 - 4	Cover plate 4 prism, c/c 118mm
1269	33	20-1339-5	1339 - 5	Cover plate 5 prism, c/c 118mm
1269	33	20-1339-6	1339 - 6	Cover plate 6 prism, c/c 118mm
1269	33	20-1339-7	1339 - 7	Cover plate 7 prism, c/c 118mm
1269	33	20-1339-8	1339 - 8	Cover plate 8 prism, c/c 118mm
1269	33	20-1339-9	1339 - 9	Cover plate 9 prism, c/c 118mm

20 - PrismaPlus Cover plates motor

1269/91/92	59	20-1561	1561	Cover plate motor module 314,5mm (104,9mm 5P)
1269/91/92	59	20-1563	1563	Cover plate motor module 734,1mm (104,9mm 9P / 118mm 8P)
1269/91/92	59	20-1562	1562	Cover plate motor module 328,5mm (108mm 5P)
1269/91/92	59	20-1564	1564	Cover plate motor module 650mm (86mm 10P)
1269/91	57	20-1566-L	1566 - L	Motor cover plate left
1269/92	58	20-1566-R	1566 - R	Motor cover plate right

20 - PrismaPlus Top cover

		20-1168-X	1168 - X	Top cover 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm (cut)
		20-1168-9	1168 - 9	Top cover 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm
		20-1170-X	1170 - X	Top cover 10 prism, c/c 104,9mm (cut)
		20-1170-10	1170 - 10	Top cover 10 prism, c/c 104,9mm
		20-1511-10	1511 - 10	Top cover 10 prism, c/c 108mm
		20-1511-X	1511 - X	Top cover 10 prism, c/c 108mm (cut)
		20-1340-10	1340 - 10	Top cover 10 prism, c/c 86mm
		20-1341-11	1341 - 11	Top cover 11 prism, c/c 86mm
		20-1342-4	1342 - 4	Top cover 4 prism, c/c 118mm
		20-1342-7	1342 - 7	Top cover 7 prism, c/c 118mm
		20-1343-5	1343 - 5	Top cover 5 prism, c/c 118mm
		20-1343-8	1343 - 8	Top cover 8 prism, c/c 118mm
		20-1343-9	1343 - 9	Top cover 9 prism, c/c 118mm

20 - PrismaPlus replacement kits Clutch to Clutch

		20-1010-30	1010 - 30	Replacement kit clutch to clutch 30 prism c/c 104,9mm
			1063	30 Prism seat
			1064	1 Prism bevel gear for clutch
			1064 - CG	29 Prism bevel gear CG (Cog Grip)
			1085 - A	29 Shaft gear assembly
			1357 - A	1 Clutch left
		20-1010-38	1010 - 38	Replacement kit clutch to clutch 38 prism c/c 104,9mm

		1063		38 Prism seat
		1064		1 Prism bevel gear for clutch
		1064	- CG	37 Prism bevel gear CG (Cog Grip)
		1085	- A	37 Shaft gear assembly
		1357	- A	1 Clutch left

	20-1010-58	1010	- 58	Replacement kit clutch to clutch 58 prism c/c 104,9mm
		1063		58 Prism seat
		1064		1 Prism bevel gear for clutch
		1064	- CG	57 Prism bevel gear CG (Cog Grip)
		1085	- A	57 Shaft gear assembly
		1357	- A	1 Clutch left

	20-1010-118	1010	- 118	Replacement kit clutch to clutch 118 prism c/c 104,9mm
		1063		118 Prism seat
		1064		2 Prism bevel gear for clutch
		1064	- CG	116 Prism bevel gear CG (Cog Grip)
		1085	- A	116 Shaft gear assembly
		1357	- A	1 Clutch left
		1358	- A	1 Clutch right

	20-1011-85	1011	- 85	Replacement kit clutch to clutch 85 with spacers c/c 108mm
		1063		85 Prism seat
		1064	- CG	83 Prism bevel gear CG (Cog Grip)
		1085	- A	83 Shaft gear assembly
		1064		2 Prism bevel gear for clutch
		1357	- A	1 Clutch left
		1358	- A	1 Clutch right
		1565	- 108	48 Spacer 44,6mm for 108mm sign
		1383	- 108	27 Clutch spacer c/c 108mm (wide)

	20-1011-102	1011	- 102	Replacement kit clutch to clutch 102 with spacers c/c 108mm
		1063		102 Prism seat
		1064	- CG	100 Prism bevel gear CG (Cog Grip)
		1085	- A	100 Shaft gear assembly
		1064		2 Prism bevel gear for clutch
		1357	- A	1 Clutch left
		1358	- A	1 Clutch right
		1565	- 108	58 Spacer 44,6mm for 108mm sign
		1383	- 108	32 Clutch spacer c/c 108mm (wide)

	20-1011-135	1011	- 135	Replacement kit clutch to clutch 135 with spacers c/c 108mm
		1063		135 Prism seat
		1064	- CG	133 Prism bevel gear CG (Cog Grip)
		1085	- A	133 Shaft gear assembly
		1064		2 Prism bevel gear for clutch
		1357	- A	1 Clutch left
		1358	- A	1 Clutch right
		1565	- 108	78 Spacer 44,6mm for 108mm sign
		1383	- 108	42 Clutch spacer c/c 108mm (wide)

20 - PrismaVision General

	20-0006	0006		Cog belt 150 L 075 (PW for B motor)
--	---------	------	--	-------------------------------------

	20-0303	0303		Lock anti-theft with key
	20-0328	0328		Clip for lock anti-theft

20 - PrismaVision Belt new model

	20-0005-A	0005	- A	Cog belt wheel assembly
	20-0157-A	0157	- A	Bearing housing assembly PVO + seal
	20-0157-N-A	0157	- N-A	Lower part bearing assembly PVO new
	20-0157-T-A	0157	- T-A	Upper part bearing assembly PVO new
	20-0159-A	0159	- A	Driver dog PVO new model
	20-0292-A	0292	- A	Driver dog PVO back motor

20 - PrismaVision Belt older models

	20-0001-A	0001	- A	Driver dog PVO old model
	20-0003	0003		Upper ball bearing (old PVO)
	20-0004	0004		Bearing protection (old PVO)
	20-0010	0010		Lower ball bearing (old PVO)
	20-0364	0364		Bearing protection PVX
	20-0348-A	0348	- A	Driver dog PVX solid
	20-0349-A	0349	- A	Driver dog PVX split
	20-0359	0359		Cog belt 150L050 PVS

20 - PrismaVision Wave

	20-0013-A	0013	- A	Driver dog PWO
	20-0016-A	0016	- A	Bearing housing assembly PWO
	20-0018	0018		Prism bevel gear, PWO
	20-0018-A	0018	- A	Prism bevel gear, PWO with clamp ring assembly
	20-0019-A	0019	- A	Clamp ring assembly for prism bevel gear
	20-0021	0021		Cog sector, PWO
	20-0037-A	0037	- A	Clamp ring assembly for cog sector
	20-0022-A	0022	- A	Shaft support assembly PWO
	20-0129-A	0129	- A	Shaft support assembly PWO for sensor
	20-0248	0248		Shaft support spacer
	20-0024	0024		Spacer, PWO
	20-0025	0025		Insert PWO
	20-0027-A	0027	- A	Shaft coupling complete PWO
	20-0029-2-x-x	0029	- 2-x-x	Square shaft 2 prism section (x = degree° of twist & x = left or right)
	20-0029-4-x-x	0029	- 4-x-x	Square shaft 4 prism section (x = degree° of twist & x = left or right)
	20-0029-8-x-x	0029	- 8-x-x	Square shaft 8 prism section (x = degree° of twist & x = left or right)
	20-0029-12-x-x	0029	- 12-x-x	Square shaft 12 prism section (x = degree° of twist & x = left or right)
	20-0250-2-L	0250	- 2-L	Square shaft 2 prism for left motor section
	20-0250-2-R	0250	- 2-R	Square shaft 2 prism for right motor section
	20-0250-3-R	0250	- 3-R	Square shaft 3 prism for right motor section
	20-0250-4-R	0250	- 4-R	Square shaft 4 prism for right motor section
	20-0250-5-R	0250	- 5-R	Square shaft 5 prism for right motor section
	20-0289	0289		Shaft coupling plate without nut
	20-0290	0290		Shaft coupling plate with nuts
	20-0291	0291		Centre piece, shaft coupling

20 - World Sign

	20-9914	9914		Driving console
	20-9915-A	9915	- A	Drive claw
	20-9916	9916		Bearing MCB

		20-9917	9917		Triangle
		20-9918	9918		Driver
		20-9919	9919		Bearing Active
		20-9932-A	9932	- A	Driving console with drive claw
		20-9933-A	9933	- A	Drive unit complete
		20-9933-A-X	9933	- A-X	Drive unit complete, packed
		20-9822-A	9822	- A	Expansion spacer WS
		20-9920-1112-x-x	9920	- 1112-x-x	Drive shaft aluminium L=1112mm (x = degree° of twist & x = left or right)
		20-9921-1112-x-x	9921	- 1112-x-x	Drive shaft steel L=1112mm (x = degree° of twist & x = left or right)
		20-9921-810-x-x	9921	- 810-x-x	Drive shaft steel L=810mm (x = degree° of twist & x = left or right)
		20-9922	9922		Drive shaft joint 1/2
		20-9922-A	9922	- A	Drive shaft joint complete
		20-9923	9923		Socket
		20-9924	9924		Adapter for WS bottom beam

30 - Assemblies

30 - General PrismaPlus

1269	1	30-1158-A	1158	- A	End plate including screws
------	---	-----------	------	-----	----------------------------

30 - PrismaPlus Corner plate

16,5 meter motor cable not included in prices

1269/91	32	30-1002-A-1-115	1002	- A-1-115	Lower corner plate left assembly for one motor with 115V capacitor
1269/92	30	30-1003-A-1-115	1003	- A-1-115	Lower corner plate right assembly for one motor with 115V capacitor
1269/91	32	30-1002-A-2-115	1002	- A-2-115	Lower corner plate left assembly for two motors with 115V capacitor
1269/92	30	30-1003-A-2-115	1003	- A-2-115	Lower corner plate right assembly for two motors with 115V capacitor
1269/91	32	30-1002-A-1-230	1002	- A-1-230	Lower corner plate left assembly for one motor with 230V capacitor
1269/92	30	30-1003-A-1-230	1003	- A-1-230	Lower corner plate right assembly for one motor with 230V capacitor
1269/91	32	30-1002-A-2-230	1002	- A-2-230	Lower corner plate left assembly for two motors with 230V capacitor
1269/92	30	30-1003-A-2-230	1003	- A-2-230	Lower corner plate right assembly for two motors with 230V capacitor
1269	2	30-1307-A	1307	- A	Corner module top

30 - PrismaPlus Corner module - Old version

		30-1305-A-1	1305	- A-1	Corner module left assembly for one motor sign including cables
		30-1305-A-2	1305	- A-2	Corner module left assembly two motors sign including cables
		30-1306-A-1	1306	- A-1	Corner module right assembly one motor sign
		30-1306-A-2	1306	- A-2	Corner module right assembly two motors sign

30 - PrismaPlus Drive modules c/c 104,9mm

1269	37	30-1097-5-L	1097	- 5-L	Drive module 5 prism, c/c 104,9mm left
1269	37	30-1097-6-L	1097	- 6-L	Drive module 6 prism, c/c 104,9mm left
1269	37	30-1097-7-L	1097	- 7-L	Drive module 7 prism, c/c 104,9mm left
1269	37	30-1097-8-L	1097	- 8-L	Drive module 8 prism, c/c 104,9mm left
1269	37	30-1097-9-L	1097	- 9-L	Drive module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm left
1269	37	30-1097-9-R	1097	- 9-R	Drive module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm right
1269	37	30-1097-10-L	1097	- 10-L	Drive module 10 prism, c/c 104,9mm left
1269	37	30-1097-10-R	1097	- 10-R	Drive module 10 prism, c/c 104,9mm right

30 - PrismaPlus Motor modules c/c 104,9mm

1269	21	30-1291-115-5	1291	- 115-5	Motor module 5 prism, c/c 104,9mm left 115V
1269	21	30-1291-230-5	1291	- 230-5	Motor module 5 prism, c/c 104,9mm left 230V

1269	21	30-1291-115	1291 - 115	Motor module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm left 115V
1269	21	30-1291-230	1291 - 230	Motor module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm left 230V
1269	31	30-1292-115	1292 - 115	Motor module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm right 115V
1269	31	30-1292-230	1292 - 230	Motor module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm right 230V
		30-1500-115	1500 - 115	Motor module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm middle 115V
		30-1500-230	1500 - 230	Motor module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm middle 230V

30 - PrismaPlus Top modules c/c 104,9mm

1269	5	30-1172-3-SO	1172 - 3-SO	Top module 3 prism, c/c 104,9mm steering Ø=55mm solid
1269	5	30-1172-5-SO	1172 - 5-SO	Top module 5 prism, c/c 104,9mm steering Ø=55mm solid
1269	5	30-1172-6-SO	1172 - 6-SO	Top module 6 prism, c/c 104,9mm steering Ø=55mm solid
1269	5	30-1172-7-SO	1172 - 7-SO	Top module 7 prism, c/c 104,9mm steering Ø=55mm solid
1269	5	30-1172-8-SO	1172 - 8-SO	Top module 8 prism, c/c 104,9mm steering Ø=55mm solid
1269	5	30-1172-9-SO	1172 - 9-SO	Top module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm steering Ø=55mm solid
1269	5	30-1172-10-SO	1172 - 10-SO	Top module 10 prism, c/c 104,9mm steering Ø=55mm solid
1269	5	30-1172-3-SP	1172 - 3-SP	Top module 3 prism, c/c 104,9mm steering Ø=33mm split
1269	5	30-1172-5-SP	1172 - 5-SP	Top module 5 prism, c/c 104,9mm steering Ø=33mm split
1269	5	30-1172-6-SP	1172 - 6-SP	Top module 6 prism, c/c 104,9mm steering Ø=33mm split
1269	5	30-1172-7-SP	1172 - 7-SP	Top module 7 prism, c/c 104,9mm steering Ø=33mm split
1269	5	30-1172-8-SP	1172 - 8-SP	Top module 8 prism, c/c 104,9mm steering Ø=33mm split
1269	5	30-1172-9-SP	1172 - 9-SP	Top module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm steering Ø=33mm split
1269	5	30-1172-10-SP	1172 - 10-SP	Top module 10 prism, c/c 104,9mm steering Ø=33mm split

30 - PrismaPlus Drive modules c/c 108mm

1269	37	30-1505-5-L	1505 - 5-L	Drive module 5 prism, c/c 108mm left (wide)
1269	37	30-1505-5-R	1505 - 5-R	Drive module 5 prism, c/c 108mm right (wide)
1269	37	30-1505-5-X	1505 - 5-X	Drive module 5 prism, c/c 108mm solid straight (wide)
1269	37	30-1505-6-L	1505 - 6-L	Drive module 6 prism, c/c 108mm left (wide)
1269	37	30-1505-7-L	1505 - 7-L	Drive module 7 prism, c/c 108mm left (wide)
1269	37	30-1505-8-L	1505 - 8-L	Drive module 8 prism, c/c 108mm left (wide)
1269	37	30-1505-9-L	1505 - 9-L	Drive module 9 prism, c/c 108mm left (wide)
1269	37	30-1505-10-L	1505 - 10-L	Drive module 10 prism, c/c 108mm left (wide)
1269	37	30-1505-10-R	1505 - 10-R	Drive module 10 prism, c/c 108mm right (wide)
1269	37	30-1505-10-X	1505 - 10-X	Drive module 10 prism, c/c 108mm solid straight (wide)

30 - PrismaPlus Motor modules c/c 108mm

1269	21	30-1348-115	1348 - 115	Motor module 5 prism, c/c 108mm left 115V (wide)
1269	21	30-1348-115-X	1348 - 115-X	Motor module 5 prism, c/c 108mm left 115V solid straight (wide)
1269	21	30-1348-230	1348 - 230	Motor module 5 prism, c/c 108mm left 230V (wide)
1269	21	30-1573-115	1573 - 115	Motor module 5 prism, c/c 108mm left 115V (wide) with 2 sensors
1269	31	30-1349-115	1349 - 115	Motor module 5 prism, c/c 108mm right 115V (wide)
1269	31	30-1349-115-X	1349 - 115-X	Motor module 5 prism, c/c 108mm right 115V solid straight (wide)
1269	31	30-1349-230	1349 - 230	Motor module 5 prism, c/c 108mm right 230V (wide)
		30-1529-115	1529 - 115	Motor module 10 prism, c/c 108mm middle 115V (wide)
		30-1529-230	1529 - 230	Motor module 10 prism, c/c 108mm middle 230V (wide)
		30-1529-115-X	1529 - 115-X	Motor module 10 prism, c/c 108mm middle solid straight 115V (wide)

30 - PrismaPlus Top modules c/c 108mm

1269	5	30-1503-5-SO-L	1503 - 5-SO-L	Top module 5 prism, c/c 108mm steering Ø=55mm solid (wide) left
1269	5	30-1503-5-SO-R	1503 - 5-SO-R	Top module 5 prism, c/c 108mm steering Ø=55mm solid (wide) right
1269	5	30-1503-5-SO-X	1503 - 5-SO-X	Top module 5 prism, c/c 108mm steering Ø=55mm solid (wide) middle
1269	5	30-1503-6-SO	1503 - 6-SO	Top module 6 prism, c/c 108mm steering Ø=55mm solid (wide)

1269	5	30-1503-7-SO	1503	- 7-SO	Top module 7 prism, c/c 108mm steering Ø=55mm solid (wide)
1269	5	30-1503-8-SO	1503	- 8-SO	Top module 8 prism, c/c 108mm steering Ø=55mm solid (wide)
1269	5	30-1503-9-SO	1503	- 9-SO	Top module 9 prism, c/c 108mm steering Ø=55mm solid (wide)
1269	5	30-1503-10-SO	1503	- 10-SO	Top module 10 prism, c/c 108mm steering Ø=55mm solid (wide)
1269	5	30-1503-5-SP-L	1503	- 5-SP-L	Top module 5 prism, c/c 108mm steering Ø=33mm split (wide) left
1269	5	30-1503-5-SP-R	1503	- 5-SP-R	Top module 5 prism, c/c 108mm steering Ø=33mm split (wide) right
1269	5	30-1503-5-SP-X	1503	- 5-SP-X	Top module 5 prism, c/c 108mm steering Ø=33mm split (wide) middle
1269	5	30-1503-6-SP	1503	- 6-SP	Top module 6 prism, c/c 108mm steering Ø=33mm split (wide)
1269	5	30-1503-7-SP	1503	- 7-SP	Top module 7 prism, c/c 108mm steering Ø=33mm split (wide)
1269	5	30-1503-8-SP	1503	- 8-SP	Top module 8 prism, c/c 108mm steering Ø=33mm split (wide)
1269	5	30-1503-9-SP	1503	- 9-SP	Top module 9 prism, c/c 108mm steering Ø=33mm split (wide)
1269	5	30-1503-10-SP	1503	- 10-SP	Top module 10 prism, c/c 108mm steering Ø=33mm split (wide)

30 - PrismaPlus Drive modules c/c 86mm

1269	37	30-1371-10-L	1371	- 10-L	Drive module 10 prism, c/c 86mm left
1269	37	30-1371-10-R	1371	- 10-R	Drive module 10 prism, c/c 86mm right
1269	37	30-1371-11-L	1371	- 11-L	Drive module 11 prism, c/c 86mm left

30 - PrismaPlus Motor modules c/c 86mm

1269	21	30-1374-115	1374	- 115	Motor module 10 prism, c/c 86mm left 115V
1269	21	30-1374-230	1374	- 230	Motor module 10 prism, c/c 86mm left 230V
1269	31	30-1375-115	1375	- 115	Motor module 10 prism, c/c 86mm right 115V
1269	31	30-1375-230	1375	- 230	Motor module 10 prism, c/c 86mm right 230V

30 - PrismaPlus Top modules c/c 86mm

1269	5	30-1377-10-SO	1377	- 10-SO	Top module 10 prism c/c 86mm steering Ø=55mm solid
1269	5	30-1377-11-SO	1377	- 11-SO	Top module 11 prism c/c 86mm steering Ø=55mm solid
1269	5	30-1377-10-SP	1377	- 10-SP	Top module 10 prism c/c 86mm steering Ø=33mm split
1269	5	30-1377-11-SP	1377	- 11-SP	Top module 11 prism c/c 86mm steering Ø=33mm split

30 - PrismaPlus Drive modules c/c 118mm

1269	37	30-1370-4-L	1370	- 4-L	Drive module 4 prism, c/c 118mm left
1269	37	30-1370-5-L	1370	- 5-L	Drive module 5 prism, c/c 118mm left
1269	37	30-1370-7-L	1370	- 7-L	Drive module 7 prism, c/c 118mm left
1269	37	30-1370-7-R	1370	- 7-R	Drive module 7 prism, c/c 118mm right
1269	37	30-1370-8-L	1370	- 8-L	Drive module 8 prism, c/c 118mm left
1269	37	30-1370-8-R	1370	- 8-R	Drive module 8 prism, c/c 118mm right
1269	37	30-1370-9-R	1370	- 9-R	Drive module 9 prism, c/c 118mm right

30 - PrismaPlus Motor modules c/c 118mm

1269	21	30-1372-115	1372	- 115	Motor module 8 prism, c/c 118mm left 115V
1269	21	30-1372-230	1372	- 230	Motor module 8 prism, c/c 118mm left 230V
1269	31	30-1373-115	1373	- 115	Motor module 8 prism, c/c 118mm right 115V
1269	31	30-1373-230	1373	- 230	Motor module 8 prism, c/c 118mm right 230V
		30-1547-230	1547	- 230	Motor module 8 prism, c/c 118mm middle 230V

30 - PrismaPlus Top modules c/c 118mm

1269	5	30-1376-4-SO	1376	- 4-SO	Top module 4 prism, c/c 118mm steering Ø=55mm solid
1269	5	30-1376-5-SO	1376	- 5-SO	Top module 5 prism, c/c 118mm steering Ø=55mm solid
1269	5	30-1376-7-SO	1376	- 7-SO	Top module 7 prism, c/c 118mm steering Ø=55mm solid
1269	5	30-1376-8-SO	1376	- 8-SO	Top module 8 prism, c/c 118mm steering Ø=55mm solid

1269	5	30-1376-4-SP	1376 - 4-SP	Top module 4 prism, c/c 118mm steering Ø=33mm split
1269	5	30-1376-5-SP	1376 - 5-SP	Top module 5 prism, c/c 118mm steering Ø=33mm split
1269	5	30-1376-7-SP	1376 - 7-SP	Top module 7 prism, c/c 118mm steering Ø=33mm split
1269	5	30-1376-8-SP	1376 - 8-SP	Top module 8 prism c/c 118mm steering Ø=33mm split
1269	5	30-1376-9-SP	1376 - 9-SP	Top module 9 prism c/c 118mm steering Ø=33mm split

30 - PrismaPlus Replacement Kits - Motor module c/c 104,9mm

		30-1004-A-115	1004 - A-115	Replacement kit motor module 5 prism left c/c 104,9mm 115V
			1291 - 115-5	1 Motor module 5 prism, c/c 104,9mm left 115V
			1561	1 Cover plate motor module 314,5mm (104,9mm 5P)
			1566 - L	1 Motor cover plate left
			1002 - A-1	1 Lower corner plate left assembly for one motor

		30-1004-A-230	1004 - A-230	Replacement kit motor module 5 prism left c/c 104,9mm 230V
			1291 - 230-5	1 Motor module 5 prism, c/c 104,9mm left 230V
			1561	1 Cover plate motor module 314,5mm (104,9mm 5P)
			1566 - L	1 Motor cover plate left
			1002 - A-1	1 Lower corner plate left assembly for one motor

		30-1005-A-115	1005 - A-115	Replacement kit motor module 9 prism left c/c 104,9mm 115V
			1291 - 115	1 Motor module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm left 115V
			1563	1 Cover plate motor module 734,1mm (104,9mm 9P / 118mm 8P)
			1566 - L	1 Motor cover plate left
			1002 - A-1	1 Lower corner plate left assembly for one motor

		30-1005-A-230	1005 - A-230	Replacement kit motor module 9 prism left c/c 104,9mm 230V
			1291 - 230	1 Motor module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm left 230V
			1563	1 Cover plate motor module 734,1mm (104,9mm 9P / 118mm 8P)
			1566 - L	1 Motor cover plate left
			1002 - A-1	1 Lower corner plate left assembly for one motor

		30-1009-A	1009 - A	Corner kit right hand side
			1563	1 Cover plate motor module 734,1mm (104,9mm 9P / 118mm 8P)
			1566 - R	1 Motor cover plate right
			1003 - A-1	1 Lower corner plate right assembly for one motor

		30-1006-A-115	1006 - A-115	Replacement kit motor modules 9 left and right c/c 104,9mm 115V
			1291 - 115	1 Motor module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm left 115V
			1563	1 Cover plate motor module 734,1mm (104,9mm 9P / 118mm 8P)
			1566 - L	1 Motor cover plate left
			1002 - A-2	1 Lower corner plate left assembly for two motors
			1292 - 115	1 Motor module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm right 115V
			1563	1 Cover plate motor module 734,1mm (104,9mm 9P / 118mm 8P)
			1566 - R	1 Motor cover plate right
			1003 - A-2	1 Lower corner plate right assembly for two motors

		30-1006-A-230	1006 - A-230	Replacement kit motor modules 9 left and right c/c 104,9mm 230V
			1291 - 230	1 Motor module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm left 230V
			1563	1 Cover plate motor module 734,1mm (104,9mm 9P / 118mm 8P)
			1566 - L	1 Motor cover plate left
			1002 - A-2	1 Lower corner plate left assembly for two motors
			1292 - 230	1 Motor module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm right 230V

	1563		1 Cover plate motor module 734,1mm (104,9mm 9P / 118mm 8P)
	1566	- R	1 Motor cover plate right
	1003	- A-2	1 Lower corner plate right assembly for two motors

30 - PrismaPlus Replacement Kits - Motor module c/c 108mm

	30-1007-A-115	1007	- A-115	Replacement kit motor module 5 prism left c/c 108mm 115V
		1348	- 115	1 Motor module 5 prism, c/c 108mm left 115V (wide)
		1562		1 Cover plate motor module 328,5mm (108mm 5P)
		1566	- L	1 Motor cover plate left
		1002	- A-2	1 Lower corner plate left assembly for two motors

	30-1007-A-115-X	1007	- A-115-X	Replacement kit motor module 5 prism left c/c 108mm 115V solid straight shafi
		1348	- 115-X	1 Motor module 5 prism, c/c 108mm left 115V solid straight (wide)
		1562		1 Cover plate motor module 328,5mm (108mm 5P)
		1566	- L	1 Motor cover plate left
		1002	- A-2	1 Lower corner plate left assembly for two motors

	30-1007-A-230	1007	- A-230	Replacement kit motor module 5 prism left c/c 108mm 230V
		1348	- 230	1 Motor module 5 prism, c/c 108mm left 230V (wide)
		1562		1 Cover plate motor module 328,5mm (108mm 5P)
		1566	- L	1 Motor cover plate left
		1002	- A-2	1 Lower corner plate left assembly for two motors

	30-1008-A-230	1008	- A-230	Replacement kit motor modules 5 prism left and right c/c 108mm 115V
		1348	- 115	1 Motor module 5 prism, c/c 108mm left 115V (wide)
		1562		1 Cover plate motor module 328,5mm (108mm 5P)
		1566	- L	1 Motor cover plate left
		1002	- A-2	1 Lower corner plate left assembly for two motors
		1349	- 115	1 Motor module 5 prism, c/c 108mm right 115V (wide)
		1562		1 Cover plate motor module 328,5mm (108mm 5P)
		1566	- R	1 Motor cover plate right
		1003	- A-2	1 Lower corner plate right assembly for two motors

	30-1007-A-115	1007	- A-115	Replacement kit motor module 5 prism left and right c/c 108mm 115V solid straight shafi
		1348	- 115-X	1 Motor module 5 prism, c/c 108mm left 115V solid straight (wide)
		1562		1 Cover plate motor module 328,5mm (108mm 5P)
		1566	- L	1 Motor cover plate left
		1002	- A-2	1 Lower corner plate left assembly for two motors
		1349	- 115-X	1 Motor module 5 prism, c/c 108mm right 115V solid straight (wide)
		1562		1 Cover plate motor module 328,5mm (108mm 5P)
		1566	- R	1 Motor cover plate right
		1003	- A-2	1 Lower corner plate right assembly for two motors

	30-1007-A-230	1007	- A-230	Replacement kit motor module 5 prism left and right c/c 108mm 230V
		1348	- 230	1 Motor module 5 prism, c/c 108mm left 230V (wide)
		1562		1 Cover plate motor module 328,5mm (108mm 5P)
		1566	- L	1 Motor cover plate left
		1002	- A-2	1 Lower corner plate left assembly for two motors
		1349	- 230	1 Motor module 5 prism, c/c 108mm right 230V (wide)
		1562		1 Cover plate motor module 328,5mm (108mm 5P)
		1566	- R	1 Motor cover plate right
		1003	- A-2	1 Lower corner plate right assembly for two motors

30 - PrismaPlus Replacement Kits - Complete drive system c/c 104,9mm

	30-1012-30-230	1012 - 30-230	New drive system for 30 prism sign 230V
	1291 - 230-5		1 Motor module 5 prism, c/c 104,9mm left 230V
	1097 - 5-L		1 Drive module 5 prism, c/c 104,9mm left
	1097 - 10-L		2 Drive module 10 prism, c/c 104,9mm left
	1002 - A-1		1 Lower corner plate left assembly for one motor
	1003 - A-1		1 Lower corner plate right assembly for one motor
	1566 - L		1 Motor cover plate left
	1566 - R		1 Motor cover plate right
	1561		2 Cover plate motor module 314,5mm (104,9mm 5P)

	30-1012-38-230	1012 - 38-230	New drive system for 38 prism sign 230V
	1291 - 230		1 Motor module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm left 230V
	1097 - 9-L		1 Drive module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm left
	1097 - 10-L		2 Drive module 10 prism, c/c 104,9mm left
	1002 - A-1		1 Lower corner plate left assembly for one motor
	1003 - A-1		1 Lower corner plate right assembly for one motor
	1566 - L		1 Motor cover plate left
	1566 - R		1 Motor cover plate right
	1563		2 Cover plate motor module 734,1mm (104,9mm 9P / 118mm 8P)

	30-1012-58-230	1012 - 58-230	New drive system for 58 prism sign 230V
	1291 - 230		1 Motor module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm left 230V
	1097 - 9-L		1 Drive module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm left
	1097 - 10-L		4 Drive module 10 prism, c/c 104,9mm left
	1002 - A-1		1 Lower corner plate left assembly for one motor
	1003 - A-1		1 Lower corner plate right assembly for one motor
	1566 - L		1 Motor cover plate left
	1566 - R		1 Motor cover plate right
	1563		2 Cover plate motor module 734,1mm (104,9mm 9P / 118mm 8P)

	30-1012-76-230	1012 - 76-230	New drive system for 76 prism sign 230V
	1291 - 230		1 Motor module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm left 230V
	1292 - 230		1 Motor module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm right 230V
	1097 - 9-L		2 Drive module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm left
	1097 - 10-L		1 Drive module 10 prism, c/c 104,9mm left
	1097 - 10-R		3 Drive module 10 prism, c/c 104,9mm right
	1002 - A-2		1 Lower corner plate left assembly for two motors
	1003 - A-2		1 Lower corner plate right assembly for two motors
	1566 - L		1 Motor cover plate left
	1566 - R		1 Motor cover plate right
	1563		2 Cover plate motor module 734,1mm (104,9mm 9P / 118mm 8P)

	30-1012-96-230	1012 - 96-230	New drive system for 96 prism sign 230V
	1291 - 230		1 Motor module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm left 230V
	1292 - 230		1 Motor module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm right 230V
	1097 - 9-L		2 Drive module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm left
	1097 - 10-L		2 Drive module 10 prism, c/c 104,9mm left
	1097 - 10-R		4 Drive module 10 prism, c/c 104,9mm right
	1002 - A-2		1 Lower corner plate left assembly for two motors
	1003 - A-2		1 Lower corner plate right assembly for two motors
	1566 - L		1 Motor cover plate left
	1566 - R		1 Motor cover plate right

		1563		2 Cover plate motor module 734,1mm (104,9mm 9P / 118mm 8P)
	30-1012-118-230	1012	- 118-230	New drive system for 118 prism sign 230V
		1291	- 230	1 Motor module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm left 230V
		1292	- 230	1 Motor module 9 prism, c/c 104,9mm right 230V
		1097	- 10-L	5 Drive module 10 prism, c/c 104,9mm left
		1097	- 10-R	5 Drive module 10 prism, c/c 104,9mm right
		1002	- A-2	1 Lower corner plate left assembly for two motors
		1003	- A-2	1 Lower corner plate right assembly for two motors
		1566	- L	1 Motor cover plate left
		1566	- R	1 Motor cover plate right
		1563		2 Cover plate motor module 734,1mm (104,9mm 9P / 118mm 8P)

30 - PrismaPlus Replacement Kits - Complete drive system c/c 108mm

	30-1013-110-230	1013	- 110-230	New drive system for 110 prism c/c 108mm sign 230V
		1348	- 230	1 Motor module 5 prism, c/c 108mm left 230V (wide)
		1349	- 230	1 Motor module 5 prism, c/c 108mm right 230V (wide)
		1505	- 10-L	5 Drive module 10 prism, c/c 108mm left (wide)
		1505	- 10-R	5 Drive module 10 prism, c/c 108mm right (wide)
		1505	- 8-L	1 Drive module 8 prism, c/c 108mm left (wide)
		1002	- A-2	1 Lower corner plate left assembly for two motors
		1003	- A-2	1 Lower corner plate right assembly for two motors
		1566	- L	1 Motor cover plate left
		1566	- R	1 Motor cover plate right
		1562		2 Cover plate motor module 328,5mm (108mm 5P)

30 - PrismaVision Wave

	30-0029-A-2-x-x	0029	- A-2-x-x	Complete shaft 2 prism section (x = degree° of twist & x = left or right)
	30-0029-A-4-x-x	0029	- A-4-x-x	Complete shaft 4 prism section (x = degree° of twist & x = left or right)
	30-0029-A-4-X-x	0029	- A-4-X-x	Complete shaft 4 prism section mid kit (x = degree° of twist)
	30-0029-A-8-x-x	0029	- A-8-x-x	Complete shaft 8 prism section (x = degree° of twist & x = left or right)
	30-0029-A-12-x-x	0029	- A-12-x-x	Complete shaft 12 prism section (x = degree° of twist & x = left or right)
	30-0029-A-12-X-x	0029	- A-12-X-x	Complete shaft 12 prism section for sensor (x = degree° of twist)
	30-0029-A-29	0029	- A-29	Compl. shaft 29 prisms incl. prism bevel gear ass. & shaft couplings
	30-0029-A-35	0029	- A-35	Compl. shaft 35 prisms incl. prism bevel gear ass. & shaft couplings
	30-0029-A-38	0029	- A-38	Compl. shaft 38 prisms incl. prism bevel gear ass. & shaft couplings
	30-0029-A-50	0029	- A-50	Compl. shaft 50 prisms incl. prism bevel gear ass. & shaft couplings
	30-0029-A-58	0029	- A-58	Compl. shaft 58 prisms incl. prism bevel gear ass. & shaft couplings
	30-0029-A-66	0029	- A-66	Compl. shaft 66 prisms incl. prism bevel gear ass. & shaft couplings
	30-0029-A-70	0029	- A-70	Compl. shaft 70 prisms incl. prism bevel gear ass. & shaft couplings
	30-0029-A-73	0029	- A-73	Compl. shaft 73 prisms incl. prism bevel gear ass. & shaft couplings
	30-0029-A-76	0029	- A-76	Compl. shaft 76 prisms incl. prism bevel gear ass. & shaft couplings
	30-0029-A-87	0029	- A-87	Compl. shaft 87 prisms incl. prism bevel gear ass. & shaft couplings
	30-0029-A-93	0029	- A-93	Compl. shaft 93 prisms incl. prism bevel gear ass. & shaft couplings
	30-0029-A-105	0029	- A-105	Compl. shaft 105 prisms incl. prism bevel gear ass. & shaft couplings
	30-0029-A-116	0029	- A-116	Compl. shaft 106 prisms incl. prism bevel gear ass. & shaft couplings
	30-0029-A-120	0029	- A-120	Compl. shaft 120 prisms incl. prism bevel gear ass. & shaft couplings
	30-0029-A-139	0029	- A-139	Compl. shaft 139 prisms incl. prism bevel gear ass. & shaft couplings
	30-0250-A-2-L	0250	- A-2-L	Complete shaft left motor 2 prism section
	30-0250-A-2-R	0250	- A-2-R	Complete shaft right motor 2 prism section
	30-0250-A-3-R	0250	- A-3-R	Complete shaft right motor 3 prism section
	30-0250-A-4-R	0250	- A-4-R	Complete shaft right motor 4 prism section

		30-0250-A-5-R	0250	- A-5-R	Complete shaft right motor 5 prism section
--	--	---------------	------	---------	--

40 - Parts for motor

40 - PrismaPlus

1291	52	40-1296	1296		Motor console left
1292	53	40-1297	1297		Motor console right
1291	43	40-1357-A	1357	- A	Clutch left
1292	48	40-1358-A	1358	- A	Clutch right
		40-1381-L	1381	- L	Motor spacer left L=23mm
		40-1381-R	1381	- R	Motor spacer right L=19mm
1291/92	60	40-1382	1382		Motor bracket
		40-1383-105	1383	- 105	Clutch spacer c/c 104,9mm
		40-1383-108	1383	- 108	Clutch spacer c/c 108mm (wide)
		40-1514	1514		Cog belt wheel hexagonal for middle motor module
		40-1515	1515		Warning label for clutch

230V

1291/2	50	40-2011-230	2011	- 230	Motor 23W EI88PF25N, Japan Servo, 230V
1291/2	50	40-2011-A-230	2011	- A-230	Motor 23W EI88PF25N, Japan Servo, 230V assembly with terminal contact
1291	42	40-2013-A-L	2013	- A-L	Gearbox 150 left 8H150FBN, Japan Servo for clutch (230V)
1292	49	40-2013-A-R	2013	- A-R	Gearbox 150 right 8H150FBN, Japan Servo for clutch (230V)
		40-2013-A-R-3	2013	- A-R-3	Gearbox 150 right 8H150FBN, Japan Servo with 3 prism shaft
1291/2	42	40-2013-150	2013	- 150	Gearbox 8, 8H150FBN, Japan Servo
		40-2017-230	2017	- 230	Capacitor 220V, 1,5 uF Japan Servo motor

115V

1291/2	50	40-2111-115	2111	- 115	Motor 25W 4IK25GN-AWU Oriental, 115V
1291/2	50	40-2111-A-115	2111	- A-115	Motor 25W 4IK25GN-AWU Oriental, 115V assembly with terminal contact
1291	42	40-2113-A-L	2113	- A-L	Gearbox 180 left 4GN180K Oriental for clutch (115V)
1292	49	40-2113-A-R	2113	- A-R	Gearbox 180 right 4GN180K Oriental for clutch (115V)
		40-2113-A-R-3	2113	- A-R-3	Gearbox 180 right 4GN180K Oriental with 3 prism shaft
1291/2	42	40-2113-180	2113	- 180	Gearbox 8, 4GN180K Oriental
		40-2017-115	2017	- 115	Capacitor 115V, 6,5 uF Oriental motor

40 - PrismaVision General

D-Motor

Offer only & 2 months delivery time

E-Motor

		40-0081-A	0081	- A	Motor E MAE 230V with centre gear
		40-0081-50-A	0081	- 50-A	Motor E MAE assembly 50 Hz
		40-0081-50C-A	0081	- 50C-A	Motor E MAE assembly 50 Hz + encoder
		40-0081-A-50	0081	- A-50	Motor E MAE assembly 50 Hz + S27 gearbox
		40-0081-A-50C	0081	- A-50C	Motor E MAE assembly 50 Hz + S27 + encoder
		40-0085-M	0085	- M	Motor card MAE 50

F-Motor

		40-0089-A	0089	- A	Motor F-3 115V with centre gear
		40-0089-50-A	0089	- 50-A	Motor F-3 assembly 50 Hz
		40-0089-50C-A	0089	- 50C-A	Motor F-3 assembly 50 Hz + encoder
		40-0089-A-50	0089	- A-50	Motor F-3 assembly 50 Hz + S27 gearbox
		40-0089-A-50C	0089	- A-50C	Motor F-3 assembly 50 Hz + S27 gearbox + encoder

		40-0089-60-A	0089 - 60-A	Motor F-3 assembly 60 Hz
		40-0089-60C-A	0089 - 60C-A	Motor F-3 assembly 60 Hz + encoder
		40-0089-A-60	0089 - A-60	Motor F-3 assembly 60 Hz + S27 gearbox
		40-0089-A-60C	0089 - A-60C	Motor F-3 assembly 60 HZ + S27 gearbox + encoder
		40-0254-50	0254 - 50	Capacitor for F-3 50Hz
		40-0254-60	0254 - 60	Capacitor for F-3 60Hz

E- & F-Motor

		40-0082	0082	Gearbox S27
		40-0083-E/F	0083 - E/F	Motor card holder E- and F-motor
		40-0084	0084	Red motor cover, E- and F-motor
		40-0086	0086	Horse shoe bracket
		40-0087	0087	Motor bracket for S27 gearbox
		40-0252	0252	Centre gear for S27
		40-0396	0396	Tie-rop for red motor cover
		40-0397	0397	Tie-rop for motor card

A-Motor

Offer only & 2 months delivery time

SPG-Motor

Offer only & 2 months delivery time

Piccolo Motor

Offer only & 2 months delivery time

24V Motor

Offer only & 2 months delivery time

40 - PrismaVision Belt

		40-0099	0099	Cog belt wheel for P62 z=18
		40-0108	0108	Cog belt wheel for S27 z=12
		40-0113	0113	Cog belt for motor 187 L 075
		40-0286	0286	Cog belt wheel for P81
		40-0330	0330	Motor consol for B-motor PVO

40 - PrismaVision Wave

		40-0109	0109	Motor bevel gear
		40-0109-36	0109 - 36	Motor bevel gear 2:25
		40-0109-D	0109 - D	Motor bevel gear for D-motor
		40-0110	0110	Spacer, left motor 18,40L
		40-0249	0249	Spacer, right motor 59,85R
		40-0160	0160	White bevel gear
		40-0160-36	0160 - 36	White bevel gear 36 teeth -2:25
		40-0160-D	0160 - D	White bevel gear for D-motor
		40-0282	0282	Spacer 11,5 mm - shaft D-motor
		40-0173	0173	Motor spacer
		40-0366	0366	Cog belt wheel on S27 for B-motor
		40-0367	0367	Cog belt wheel for shaft for B-motor
		40-0455	0455	Spacer for B-motor
		40-0470	0470	Motor console for B-motor PWO

40 - WorldSign

mini=60 S8

		40-9980-115	9980	- 115	Motor S8I25GE 115V, SPG
		40-9980-230	9980	- 230	Motor S8I25GX 230V, SPG
		40-9981-150	9981	- 150	Gearbox S8150B1, SPG
		40-9982-L	9982	- L	Motor bracket S8 left
		40-9982-R	9982	- R	Motor bracket S8 right
		40-9987	9987		Capacitor S8 230V 1,3 mF
		40-9988	9988		Capacitor S8 115V 5 mF

S9

		40-9990-115	9990	- 115	Motor S9I40GE 115V, SPG
		40-9990-230	9990	- 230	Motor S9I40GX 230V, SPG
		40-9991-180	9991	- 180	Gearbox S9KB180, SPG
		40-9992-L	9992	- L	Motor bracket S9 left
		40-9992-R	9992	- R	Motor bracket S9 right
		40-9995	9995		Capacitor S9 230V 2,0 mF
		40-9996	9996		Capacitor S9 115V 8,0 mF

		40-9989	9989		Wedge key 4x4x10
--	--	---------	------	--	------------------

Clutch

		40-9884	9884		Brass clutch disk S8
		40-9894	9894		Brass clutch disk S9
		40-9983	9983		Clutch disk shaft side S8/S9
		40-9985	9985		Clutch disk motor side S8/S9
		40-9997-A	9997	- A	Slip clutch S8 assembly
		40-9998-A	9998	- A	Slip clutch S9 assembly

50 - Electronics

50 - Prismaflex General

Parts for BOP

1269	20	50-2034-115	2034	- 115	Control unit BOP (Basic Option Plus) 115V
1269	20	50-2034-230	2034	- 230	Control unit BOP (Basic Option Plus) 230V
1269	20	50-1034-115	1034	- 115	Control unit BOP profile for 2 sensors 115V
1269	20	50-1034-230	1034	- 230	Control unit BOP profile for 2 sensors 230V
		50-0321-1.60	0321	- 1.60	EPROM BOP special 1.60 double pause A
		50-0321-1.61	0321	- 1.61	EPROM BOP special 1.61 wave 10s, 20s, 40s, 60s
		50-0321-1.62	0321	- 1.62	EPROM BOP special 1.62 wave 12s, 20s, 45s, 60s
		50-0321-1.63	0321	- 1.63	EPROM BOP special 1.63 wave 2min, 5min, 15min, 60min
		50-0321-1.64	0321	- 1.64	EPROM BOP special 1.64 wave 30sec, 1min, 2min, 3min
		50-0321-1.65	0321	- 1.65	EPROM BOP special 1.65 belt 1, 2, 10, 90 sec
		50-0321-X	0321	- X	EPROM BOP special
		50-0321-1.70	0321	- 1.70	EPROM BOP standard 1.70
		50-0321-1.71	0321	- 1.71	EPROM BOP special 1.71 belt 30sek, 1min, 2 min, 30min
		50-0321-1.72	0321	- 1.72	EPROM BOP special 1.72 belt 3min, 3.5min, 4min, 4.5min
		50-0404	0404		Fuse 200mA glass (BOP)
		50-0405	0405		Fuse 630mA glass (BOP)
		50-0406	0406		Fuse 3,15 A slow (BOP)
		50-0453	0453		Fuse holder lock for BOP
		50-0501	0501		Terminal block BOP main power L1, ground & N
		50-0502	0502		Terminal block BOP sensor out 1, 2 & 3
		50-0503	0503		Terminal block BOP motor out 8, 7, 6 5
		50-0522	0522		Relais OPTO 22

Other

		50-0471	0471	Cable connector ring type M3
		50-0472	0472	Cable connector ring type M4
		50-0323	0323	Cable entry PG 16 and nut
		50-0457	0457	Cable entry PG 13,5 and nut
		50-0478	0478	Cable entry PG 11
		50-0479	0479	Nut PG 11
		50-1018	1018	Cable entry for 2 sensor motor module
		50-2021	2021	Cable entry PG9
		50-2022	2022	Cable entry PG7
		50-2023	2023	Cable entry seal PG9
		50-2044	2044	Nut PG7
		50-2045	2045	Nut PG9
		50-2024	2024	Cable connector spade type
		50-2026	2026	Terminal block 8ic
		50-2026-A	2026 - A	Terminal blocks 8 pins (male and female)
		50-2027	2027	Terminal block 8mstb
		50-2031	2031	Terminal block 4ic
		50-2031-A	2031 - A	Terminal blocks 4 pins (male and female)
		50-2032	2032	Terminal block 4mstb
		50-2030	2030	Cable for motor 4x0,81 AWG 18, meter
		50-2035	2035	Cable for sensor PAA2x2x0,25, meter
		50-2039	2039	Ground cable, meter
1291/2	54	50-2039-A	2039 - A	Ground cable assembly
		50-2041	2041	Cable connector ring type M6
		50-2050	2050	Cable connector capacitor
		50-2051	2051	Cable, black 1,5 mm
		50-2052	2052	Cable, red 1,5 mm
		50-9936	9936	Cable shoe for main filter

50 - PrismaPlus

Sensors

		50-0403	0403	Sensor grey E2A, 3 wires
1291	51	50-1201	1201	Pause reference assembly
		50-1532	1532	Sensor E2A-M12KS04-M1-B1
		50-1532-A	1532 - A	Sensor E2A-M12KS04-M1-B1 with sensor cable
		50-1533	1533	Sensor cable with female 3 pole contact nr 7000-12221-6140500
		50-1035	1035	Prism bevel gear for 2 sensors

		50-2056-A	2056 - A	Cable for motor 4x0,81 L = 16500mm
		50-2057-A	2057 - A	Cable for motor 4x0,81 L = 4500mm
		50-2058-A	2058 - A	Cable for sensor L = 4500mm
		50-1542	1542	Connection box for Motor module
		50-1560	1560	Mounting plate for connection box
		50-2053-A	2053 - A	Capacitor cable black assembly
		50-2054-A	2054 - A	Capacitor cable red assembly
		50-1534	1534	Contact water protected 4 pole male nr 1641769
		50-1535	1535	Contact water protected 4 pole female nr 1641756

50 - PrismaVision General

		50-0127	0127	Transformer
		50-0269	0269	Cable 9/16 V for transformer

Full Option

		50-0137	0137	Encoder
--	--	---------	------	---------

	50-0137-A	0137	- A	Encoder including cable
	50-0264-A	0264	- A	Encoder cable
	50-0138	0138		Control unit FO (Full Option)
	50-0138-UL	0138	- UL	Control unit FO (Full Option) UL-approved
	50-0266	0266		EPROM for control unit FO
	50-0263	0263		EPROM for control unit BO
	50-0276	0276		Lock for control unit FO box no buttons
	50-0276-X	0276	- X	Lock for control unit FO box with buttons
	50-0277	0277		Seal for control unit FO box
	50-0278	0278		Bottom part for control unit FO box
	50-0279	0279		Relais card 12-24 VDC for control unit FO
	50-0259	0259		Control unit BF (Basic Flex)
	50-0272	0272		EPROM for control unit BF
	50-0265	0265		Fuse 3,15 glass (BO)
	50-0301	0301		Cable 1 pair for synchronizing signs, meter
	50-0315	0315		Cable 3 pair for encoder, meter
	50-0353	0353		Effect card
	50-0354	0354		Logistic card for sensor
	50-0355	0355		Power card
	50-0442	0442		Terminal block for beam ic
	50-0443	0443		Terminal block for beam mstb
	50-2015	2015		Sensor black, 3 wires

50 - PrismaVision Belt

	50-0128	0128		Sensor blue, 2-wires
	50-0296-V1	0296	- V1	Sensor holder old PVO
	50-0296-V2	0296	- V2	Sensor holder PVO
	50-0135	0135		Cog belt wheel prepared for pass line roller
	50-0135-A	0135	- A	Cog belt wheel with pass line roller
	50-0297	0297		Pass line roller 1-16 mm
	50-0298	0298		Pass line roller 3-16 mm
	50-0299	0299		Pass line roller 3-20 mm
	50-0300	0300		Pass line roller 4-8 mm

50 - PrismaVision Wave

	50-0130	0130		Sensor tube
	50-0271	0271		Battery ram for control unit FO
	50-0322	0322		Ram for control unit FO
	50-0333	0333		MSE sensor block
	50-0368	0368		MSE prepared prism bevel gear
	50-0369	0369		MSE sensor holder
	50-0369-A	0369	- A	MSE sensor holder with sensors

50 - World Sign

BOP

	50-2034-X-115	2034	- X-115	Control unit BOP incl conversion kit WS 115V and mounting plates
	50-2034-X-230	2034	- X-230	Control unit BOP incl conversion kit WS 230V and mounting plates
	50-9853-A	9853	- A	Conversion kit TSC 12 to BOP, incl mounting plates
	50-9853	9853		Conversion kit TSC 12 to BOP cables only
	50-9947	9947		Mounting plate for BOP in WS
	50-9947-A	9947	- A	Set of 2 mounting plate for BOP in WS incl screws

TSC 12

	50-9950	9950		TSC 12 control unit
--	---------	------	--	---------------------

	50-9940	9940		Main filter for TSC 12
	50-9940-A	9940	- A	Main filter assembly for TSC 12
	50-9957-A	9957	- A	Cable set for TSC 12 L=3000mm
	50-9958-A	9958	- A	Cable set for TSC 12 L=5000mm
	50-9937	9937		Mounting plate for main filter
	50-9938	9938		Fuse holder for main filter
	50-9939	9939		Fuse 2.0A for main filter 10 pc
	50-9971	9971		By-pass for TSC 12
				Main switch
	50-9970-A	9970	- A	Main switch assembly
	50-9970	9970		Red pushbutton main switch
	50-9973	9973		Contact module main switch
	50-9870-A	9870	- A	Main switch with key
	50-9870	9870		Red pushbutton with key
				Proximity switch
	50-9955	9955		Proximity switch
	50-9956-A	9956	- A	Proximity switch 2 pc with connector
	50-9946	9946		Mounting plate for capacitor
	50-9959	9959		Cable entry rubber

60 - Specials

60 - Stiko

Offer only & 2 months delivery time

60 - World Sign Mini

Offer only & 2 months delivery time

70 - Visuals

70 - PrismaVision core

	70-0051	0051		Ring clip
	70-0054	0054		White clip
	70-0246	0246		Posting clip
	70-0246-A	0246	- A	Posting clip including rivet

70 - PrismaPlus core

	70-1142	1142		Snap-in clip
	70-1143	1143		Slide-in clip 100 mm
	70-1181	1181		Slide-in clip 80 / 110 mm
	70-1393	1393		Aluminium clip PP
	70-1395	1395		Top retainer Plus
	70-1396	1396		Bottom retainer Quick Plus (Dark Grey)
	70-1399	1399		Bottom retainer Solid/Basic Plus (Light Grey)

70 - WorldSign part for retainers

	70-9928-A	9928	- A	Lower retainer basic/solid assembly with ball bearing
	70-9929-A	9929	- A	Lower retainer quick assembly with ball bearing
	70-9828-A	9828	- A	Lower retainer basic mini assembly with ball bearing

	70-9930	9930		Upper retainer
	70-9931	9931		Ball bearing for lower retainer
	70-9927	9927		Plug for basic blade

70 - Cores

Prismavision

	70-0050	0050		Core Prismavision, per meter
	70-0050-x	0050	- x	Core Prismavision, L = x (x = length) mm

Prismaplus

	70-1141	1141		Core Prismaplus, per meter
	70-1141-x	1141	- x	Core Prismaplus, L = x (x = length) mm

	70-1392	1392		Outer core PP L=900mm
	70-1557-A-3000	1557	- A-3000	Core Prismaplus Quick
	70-1557-A-3000-X	1557	- A-3000-X	Core Prismaplus Quick double clips, L=3000mm

World Sign

	70-9904-3000	9904	- 3000	Core WS quick, assembly excluding retainers, L=3000mm
	70-9904-3048	9904	- 3048	Core WS quick, assembly excluding retainers, L=3048mm
	70-9904-4000	9904	- 4000	Core WS quick, assembly excluding retainers, L=4000mm
	70-9904-4267	9904	- 4267	Core WS quick, assembly excluding retainers, L=4267mm
	70-9897-x	9897	- x	Core WS basic, per 1000mm
	70-9897-3000	9897	- 3000	Core WS basic, drilled excluding retainers L=3000mm
	70-9897-4000	9897	- 4000	Core WS basic, drilled excluding retainers L=4000mm

70 - Blades

100mm

	70-1193	1193		Blade 100mm, per meter
	70-1193-x	1193	- x	Blade 100mm, L = x (x = length) mm
	70-1193-3000-38	1193	- 3000-38	Blade 100mm, L=3000mm packed 38/38

	70-1546	1546		Plastic blade 100mm, grey per 1000mm
	70-1546-x	1546	- x	Plastic blade 100mm, grey L = x (x = length) mm

110mm

	20-1521-x	1521	- x	Blade 110mm, per meter
--	-----------	------	-----	------------------------

	70-9907-x	9907	- x	Blade 110mm quick, per 1000mm
	70-9907-3000	9907	- 3000	Blade 110mm, milled and anodized L=3000mm
	70-9907-4000	9907	- 4000	Blade 110mm, milled and anodized L=4000mm
	70-9907-4267	9907	- 4267	Blade 110mm, milled and anodized L=4267mm

	70-1384	1384		Plastic blade 110mm, per 1000mm
--	---------	------	--	---------------------------------

80mm

	70-9905-x-Q	9905	- x-Q	Blade 80mm quick, per 1000mm
	70-9905-3000	9905	- 3000	Blade 80mm quick, milled and anodized L=3000mm
	70-9905-3048	9905	- 3048	Blade 80mm quick, milled and anodized L=3048mm

	70-9906-x	9906	- x	Blade 80mm basic, per 1000mm
	70-9906-3000	9906	- 3000	Blade 80mm basic, drilled and anodized L=3000mm
	70-9906-4000	9906	- 4000	Blade 80mm basic, drilled and anodized L=4000mm

70 - Solid

100mm

	70-1192	1192		Solid prism 100mm, per meter
--	---------	------	--	------------------------------

	70-1192-x	1192	- x	Solid prism 100mm, L = x (x = length) mm
	70-1194	1194		sSolid 98mm, per meter
	70-1194-x	1194	- x	sSolid 98mm, L = x (x = length) mm

110mm

	70-1385	1385		Solid 110mm, per meter
	70-1385-x	1385	- x	Solid 110mm, L = x (x = length) mm
	70-1386	1386		Solid WS110mm, per meter
	70-1386-x	1386	- x	Solid WS110mm, L = x (x = length) mm

80mm

	70-1387	1387		Solid80 excluding retainers, per meter
	70-1387-x	1387	- x	Solid80 excluding retainers, L = x (x = length) mm

70 - Paper Posting

	70-1313-A-3000-40	1313	- A-3000-40	PPP (Paper Posting Prism), complete & PETG strips, 40pcs L=3000mm
	70-1313-A-3000-77	1313	- A-3000-77	PPP (Paper Posting Prism), complete & PETG strips, 77pcs L=3000mm
	70-1313-A-3048-60	1313	- A-3048-60	PPP (Paper Posting Prism), complete & PETG strips, 60pcs L=3048mm
	70-1313-A-3200-66	1313	- A-3200-66	PPP (Paper Posting Prism), complete & PETG strips, 66pcs L=3200mm
	70-1313-A-3000	1313	- A-3000	PPP, complete Posting prism excluding pvc strip L=3000mm
	70-1313-A-3048	1313	- A-3048	PPP, complete Posting prism excluding pvc strip L=3048mm
	70-1313-A-3200	1313	- A-3200	PPP, complete Posting prism excluding pvc strip L=3200mm
	70-2038-x	2038	- x	PETG strip for Paper Posting meter price
	70-2038-2800-180	2038	- 2800-180	PETG strip for Paper Posting visual L=2800mm, box of 180
	70-2038-3000-120	2038	- 3000-120	PETG strip for Paper Posting visual L=3000mm, box of 120
	70-2038-3048-180	2038	- 3048-180	PETG strip for Paper Posting visual L=3048mm, box of 180
	70-2038-3200-210	2038	- 3200-210	PETG strip for Paper Posting visual L=3200mm, box of 210
	70-1389-A-3000-40	1389	- A-3000-40	Plexi sleeve PETG incl top lid assembly, 40pcs L=3000mm
	70-1389-A-3000-77	1389	- A-3000-77	Plexi sleeve PETG incl top lid assembly, 77pcs L=3000mm
	70-1389-A-3048-60	1389	- A-3048-60	Plexi sleeve PETG incl top lid assembly, 60pcs L=3048mm
	70-1389-A-3200-66	1389	- A-3200-66	Plexi sleeve PETG incl top lid assembly, 66pcs L=3200mm
	70-1531-x	1531	- x	Plexi sleeve PETG for PPP & PPA, meter price
	70-1531-2957	1531	- 2957	Plexi sleeve PETG for PPP & PPA L=2957mm
	70-1531-A-3000	1531	- A-3000	Plexi sleeve PETG for PPP & PPA incl top lid, visual L=3000mm
	70-1531-3005	1531	- 3005	Plexi sleeve PETG for PPP & PPA L=3005mm
	70-1531-A-3048	1531	- A-3048	Plexi sleeve PETG for PPP & PPA incl top lid, visual L=3048mm
	70-1531-3157	1531	- 3157	Plexi sleeve PETG for PPP & PPA L=3157mm
	70-1531-A-3200	1531	- A-3200	Plexi sleeve PETG for PPP & PPA incl top lid, visual L=3200mm
	70-1197-x	1197	- x	Posting core, aluminium, per 1000mm
	70-1197-2990	1197	- 2990	Posting core, aluminium, L=2990mm
	70-1197-3038	1197	- 3038	Posting core, aluminium, L=3038mm
	70-1197-3190	1197	- 3190	Posting core, aluminium, L=3190mm
	70-1197-X-x	1197	- X-x	Posting core, aluminium, black anodized, per 1000mm
	70-1308-x	1308	- x	Posting core, ABS meter price
	70-1308-2990	1308	- 2990	Posting core, ABS L=2990mm
	70-1308-A-3000	1308	- A-3000	Posting core, grey; incl adapter and insert, visual 3000mm
	70-1308-3038	1308	- 3038	Posting core, ABS L=3038mm
	70-1308-A-3048	1308	- A-3048	Posting core, grey; incl adapter and insert, visual 3048mm
	70-1308-3190	1308	- 3190	Posting core, ABS L=3190mm
	70-1308-A-3200	1308	- A-3200	Posting core, grey; incl adapter and insert, visual 3200mm

		70-2067	2067		Insert L=2900mm
		70-1214	1214		Adapter for prismaposting
		70-1215	1215		Top lid
		70-1216	1216		Prism spacer

70 - Vinyl Posting

		70-1017-2320	1017	- 2320	VPS core (Vinyl Posting Small), L=2320mm for visual 2340mm
		70-1017-2380	1017	- 2380	VPS core (Vinyl Posting Small), L=2380mm for visual 2400mm
		70-1017-2980	1017	- 2980	VPS core (Vinyl Posting Small), L=2980mm for visual 3000mm
		70-1017-3180	1017	- 3180	VPS core (Vinyl Posting Small), L=3180mm for visual 3200mm
		70-1017-4250	1017	- 4250	VPS core (Vinyl Posting Small), L=4250mm for visual 4270mm
		70-1517-x	1517	- x	VPC core (Vinyl Posting Core), per 1000mm
		70-1517-3000	1517	- 3000	VPC core (Vinyl Posting Core), L=3000mm
		70-1517-3660	1517	- 3660	VPC core (Vinyl Posting Core), L=3660mm
		70-1517-4270	1517	- 4270	VPC core (Vinyl Posting Core), L=4270mm
		70-1518-100	1518	- 100	Vinyl stopper 100mm prism
		70-1518-RVP	1518	- RVP	Vinyl stopper RVP
		70-1518-AG	1518	- AG	Vinyl stopper AG prism
		70-1536-110	1536	- 110	Vinyl stopper 110mm prism 80mm u-strip
		70-1014	1014		Top retainer for VPS
		70-1015	1015		Bottom retainer for VPS
		70-1519-x	1519	- x	Wing for vinyl posting core, per 1000mm
		70-1519-2178	1519	- 2178	Wing VPC/VPS L=2178mm, for visual L=2178mm
		70-1519-2320	1519	- 2320	Wing VPC/VPS L=2320mm, for visual L=2320mm
		70-1519-2380	1519	- 2380	Wing VPC/VPS L=2380mm, for visual L=2400mm
		70-1519-2418	1519	- 2418	Wing VPC/VPS L=2418mm, for visual L=2438mm
		70-1519-2788	1519	- 2788	Wing VPC/VPS L=2788mm, for visual L=2808mm
		70-1519-2960	1519	- 2960	Wing VPC/VPS L=2960mm, for visual L=2980mm
		70-1519-2980	1519	- 2980	Wing VPC/VPS L=2980mm, for visual L=3000mm
		70-1519-3030	1519	- 3030	Wing VPC/VPS L=3030mm, for visual L=3050mm
		70-1519-3180	1519	- 3180	Wing VPC/VPS L=3180mm, for visual L=3200mm
		70-1519-3640	1519	- 3640	Wing VPC/VPS L=3640mm, for visual L=3660mm
		70-1519-3980	1519	- 3980	Wing VPC/VPS L=3980mm, for visual L=4000mm
		70-1519-4250	1519	- 4250	Wing VPC/VPS L=4250mm, for visual L=4270mm
		70-1548	1548		Wing for AG vinyl posting
		70-1548-4247	1548	- 4247	Wing for AG vinyl posting L=4247mm, for visual L=4267mm

70 - RVP

		70-1524	1524		RVP (Retrofit Vinyl Posting) h-strip per meter
		70-1524-900L	1524	- 900L	RVP (Retrofit Vinyl Posting) h-strip, left L=900m
		70-1524-900R	1524	- 900R	RVP (Retrofit Vinyl Posting) h-strip, right L=900m
		70-1525	1525		RVP (Retrofit Vinyl Posting) u-strip per meter
		70-1525-900L	1525	- 900L	RVP (Retrofit Vinyl Posting) u-strip, left L=900m
		70-1525-900R	1525	- 900R	RVP (Retrofit Vinyl Posting) u-strip, right L=900m

80 - Mounting

80 - Bolts

		80-0477	0477		Bolt M6S 8.8 FZB 4x8H
--	--	---------	------	--	-----------------------

		80-9968	9968	Bolt M6S M5x25
		80-2002	2002	Bolt M6S M6x16
		80-2001	2001	Bolt M6S M6X25
		80-2063	2063	Bolt M6S M6x90 divider
		80-2009	2009	Bolt M6S M8x50
1269	7	80-2068	2068	Bolt M6S M8x50H
872, 975 & 979	2			
		80-0440	0440	Bolt M6S M8x55
		80-2066	2066	Bolt M6S M10x16 text jig
		80-9972	9972	Bolt M6S M10x25
		80-0485	0485	Bolt M6S M8x14
		80-0486	0486	Bolt M6S M8x16
		80-0487	0487	Bolt M6S M8x25
		80-0488	0488	Bolt M6S M10x30

80 - Screws

		80-0314	0314	Screw MC6S M3 x 8
		80-0334	0334	Screw MC6S M3 x 16 A4
		80-2046	2046	Screw MC6S M4x8
		80-2043	2043	Screw MF6S M4x10 A4
		80-0079	0079	Screw MC6S M4x12 A4
		80-0450	0450	Screw MC6S M4x18
		80-2025	2025	Screw MC6S M5x8
		80-2029	2029	Screw MC6S M5x8
		80-0452	0452	Screw MC6S M5x12
		80-0078	0078	Screw MC6S M5x16 A2
		80-2007	2007	Screw MC6S M5x20
		80-0474	0474	Set screw SK6SS 6x8 A4
		80-2047	2047	Screw MC6S M6x8
		80-0247	0247	Screw MC6S M6x10
1291/92	39	80-2028	2028	Screw MC6S M6x12
		80-9841	9841	Screw MC6S M6x12 (T-bar)
1291/92	55	80-2006	2006	Screw MC6S M6x16
		80-0007	0007	Screw MC6S M6x25
		80-0402	0402	Screw MC6S M6x30
		80-0088	0088	Screw MC6S M6x35
		80-0253	0253	Screw MC6S M6x45
		80-9975	9975	Screw M6S 8x16 small joint
		80-9944	9944	Screw MC6S M10x50H Adjustment
		80-0489	0489	Screw MF6S 6x20
		80-0484	0484	Screw MF6S M8x16
		80-0451	0451	Screw MF6S M8x25
		80-0245	0245	Frame screw
		80-2036	2036	Clip screw
		80-9809	9809	Cover screw Ron beam 4,2x6,5
		80-9913	9913	Frame screw RXS 6,3x25
		80-9934	9934	Cover screw RXS 4,8x19
		80-9935	9935	Console screw 4,2x9,5
		80-9953	9953	Mounting screw for proximity switch RXS 3,5x16
		80-9954	9954	Proximity screw MRX M3x6
		80-9979	9979	Lock-screw M5x16, slip clutch

80 - Nuts

		80-0008	0008	Square nut DIN 557 M6
		80-0476	0476	Nut M6M FZB M4
		80-0448	0448	Nut M6M M6
		80-0449	0449	Nut M6M M8
1269	6	80-2069	2069	Nut ML6M M8
		80-0454	0454	Nut M6M M10
		80-2008	2008	Lock-nut M6M M5
1291/92	56	80-2003	2003	Lock-nut M6M M6
1269	10	80-2010	2010	Lock-nut M6M M8
872, 975 & 979	5			
		80-9945	9945	Lock-nut M6M M10

80 - Washers

		80-0009	0009	Plastic washer
		80-9969	9969	Washer 6,4x12x1,6
		80-0146	0146	Washer 6,4x18x1,6
		80-0101	0101	Washer 6,4x22x4
		80-9842	9842	Washer 8,4x16x1,5
		80-2064	2064	Washer 8x22x1.5 divider
		80-2065	2065	Washer 11,0x30x3 text jig
		80-0268	0268	Washer 14x28x2 (cog belt wheel for S-27)
		80-0261	0261	Washer grey 4mm for horizontal
		80-2042	2042	Lock-washer M6
		80-9843	9843	Lock-washer 8,4
		80-9974	9974	Spring washer M10 large joint
		80-9986	9986	Washers for clutch disc S8/S9

80 - Other

		80-0411	0411	Silicon for bearing housing PWO
		80-0444	0444	Rivet for posting clip
		80-0466	0466	Locking pin for centre gear
1291/2	25	80-2005	2005	Seal 45,0x1,5

80 - PrismaPlus

		80-1209-A	1209 - A	Frame screw kit 4
		80-1210-A	1210 - A	Frame screw kit 3
		80-1211-A	1211 - A	Corner screw kit
		80-1212-A	1212 - A	Clip screw kit 40
		80-1213-A	1213 - A	Clip screw kit 30

90 - Rest

		90-1206	1206	ID label
--	--	---------	------	----------

90 - Texting

		90-0255	0255	Text clip
		90-0256	0256	Text jig rail extrusion
		90-0256-4100	0256 - 4100	Text jig rail L=4100

	90-0256-x	0256 - x	Text jig rail up, L = x (x = length) mm
--	-----------	----------	---

90 - Toolkits

	90-0273	0273	Screwdriver
	90-0293	0293	Blade puller
	90-0295	0295	Bearing housing wrench
	90-0316-A	0316 - A	Toolkit PVO solid
	90-0317-A	0317 - A	Toolkit PVO split
	90-0318-A	0318 - A	Toolkit PWO solid
	90-0319-A	0319 - A	Toolkit PWO split
	90-0426	0426	Allen key 5 mm
	90-0456	0456	Allen key 2,5 mm for cutting table
	90-2018	2018	Frame screw tool
	90-2020	2020	Allen key 4 mm
	90-2048	2048	Bit 7mm x 45mm
	90-2049	2049	Shaft support tool

90 - Dividers

	90-0304-A	0304 - A	Divider dog horizontal, solid, 6001 bearing
	90-0305-A	0305 - A	Divider dog horizontal, split, 6001 bearing
	90-0509-A	0509 - A	Divider dog horizontal, split, 6002 bearing
	90-0510-A	0510 - A	Divider dog horizontal, solid, 6002 bearing
	90-0306-A	0306 - A	Divider dog vertical, steering Ø=55mm solid, SKF bearing
	90-0307-A	0307 - A	Divider dog vertical, steering Ø=33mm split, SKF bearing
	90-0308-A	0308 - A	Divider dog vertical, steering Ø=55mm solid, PWO bearing housing
	90-0309-A	0309 - A	Divider dog vertical, steering Ø=33mm split, PWO bearing housing
	90-1512	1512	Divider dog plus solid

90 - Greasing/Glueing

	90-0408	0408	Silicon grease tube 100gr
	90-0408-1000	0408 - 1000	Silicon grease 33L 1 kg
	90-1516-250	1516 - 250	Glue Loxeal 85-21 250ml
	90-1522	1522	Silicon for wing VPC, 90ml
	90-2037	2037	Glue for prismaposting 20 gr
	90-9925	9925	Grease 25gr tube
	90-9926-A	9926 - A	Oil 0,5l bottle

A - Assesories

A - PaperPosting

Cutting table

	A-0370	0370	Cardboard roll for posting
	A-0371	0371	Control unit for roller
	A-0372	0372	Pedal for roller
	A-0373	0373	Adhesive applicator
	A-0375	0375	Cutting table
	A-0376	0376	Motor, vacuum
	A-0377	0377	Cutter blade, single blade for cutting table cutter
	A-0377-2	0377 - 2	Cutter blades, set of 2 for cutting table cutter
	A-0377-4	0377 - 4	Cutter blades, set of 4 (all) for cutting table cutter
	A-0378	0378	Motor for roller
	A-0378-A	0378 - A	Motor, roller, including gearbox

	A-0379	0379		Gearbox, roller
	A-0398	0398		Transformer 115 to 230Volt for cutting table
	A-0437	0437		Roller complete, excl pedal and controller
	A-0438	0438		Folder
	A-0445	0445		Tape for cutting table SATG tape 3M 924
	A-0504	0504		Spring to hold cutting blade

Feeder

	A-0374	0374		Feeder
	A-0412	0412		Cog belt for feeder HTD 710-5M
	A-0413	0413		Cogwheel for feeder
	A-0428	0428		Hanging plate assembly for feeder
	A-0429	0429		Paper roll holder for feeder
	A-0446	0446		Brass wheel for hanging plate, feeder
	A-0458	0458		Ball bearing 6000 2 RSH for feeder
	A-0459	0459		Ball bearing 608 2 RSH for feeder
	A-0460	0460		Tube for feeder, per meter
	A-0463	0463		Weather protection for feeder
	A-0482	0482		Cog belt wheel large for feeder
	A-0483	0483		Side cover, feeder
	A-0491	0491		Paper stopper, feeder

A - VinylPosting

	A-0320-110	0320	- 110	Applicator 110mm
	A-0320-100	0320	- 100	Applicator 100mm
	A-0320-98	0320	- 98	Applicator 98mm
	A-0320-80	0320	- 80	Applicator 80mm
	A-0324	0324		Holder for application
	A-0325	0325		Cutter Fiskar
	A-0326-100	0326	- 100	Cutter head for telescopic cutter 100mm
	A-0326-110	0326	- 110	Cutter head for telescopic cutter 110mm
	A-0327	0327		Cutter blade, telescopic cutter
	A-0327-4	0327	- 4	Cutter blades, set of 4 for telescopic cutter
	A-0439	0439		Telescopic handle for cutter, 210-400
	A-0461	0461		Keencut Max cutter 5 meter
	A-0461-A	0461	- A	Keencut Max cutter 5 meter
	A-0464	0464		Silicon for VPC posting 90 ml

A - RVP Tools

	A-1526	1526		RVP tool BLUE for h-strip for c/c 104,9mm signs
	A-1527	1527		RVP tool RED for u-strip for c/c 108mm signs
	A-1528	1528		RVP tool GREEN for u-strip c/c 118mm signs
	A-1530	1530		RVP tool YELLOW for u-strip c/c 86mm signs
	A-1537	1537		Spreader tool BLUE for h-strip
	A-1538	1538		Spreader tool GREEN for u-strip
	A-1539	1539		Hand spreader tool with steerings

A - Electrical Cabinet

	A-0340	0340		All-in-one cabinet with BOP
	A-0341	0341		Day and night sensor, cabinet
	A-0342	0342		Timer for cabinet
	A-0343	0343		Earth breaker

A - Other electrical parts

	A-0427	0427		Wind sensor complete
	A-0427-A	0427	- A	Wind sensor assembly including sensor holder
	A-0430	0430		GSM alarm dialler
	A-0462	0462		Wind sensor holder
	A-0441	0441		EPROM for wind sensor standard pause time 12 minutes
	A-0441-2	0441	- 2	EPROM for wind sensor SW0107V1.0 pause time 2 minutes

A - Packing

	A-8000	8000		Carton box 'Prismaflex' 19 x 13 x 11
	A-8001	8001		Carton box 33 x 19 x 9 (BOP)
	A-8002	8002		Carton box 'Prismaflex' 38 x 21 x 21 (motor)
	A-8003	8003		Carton box 'Prismaflex' 31 x 31 x 24
	A-8004	8004		Carton box 'Prismaflex' 57 x 39 x 21 (clips)
	A-8005	8005		Carton box 'Prismaflex' 135 x 16 x 16 (shafts)
	A-8006	8006		Carton box for extra's PrismaPlus
	A-8007	8007		Carton box for vertical
	A-8008	8008		Carton box for mounting rail
	A-8009	8009		Carton box 585 x 385 x 420/330/230 (feeder)
	A-8010	8010		Pallet for plywood large
	A-8011	8011		Plywood frame 1200x800x300 'Prismaflex'
	A-8012	8012		Plywood lock 1200x800
	A-8013	8013		Pallet for plywood small
	A-8014	8014		Plywood frame 800x600x300 'Prismaflex'
	A-8015	8015		Plywood lock 800x600
	A-8016-3000-40	8016	- 3000-40	Crate 40 pcs sleeves or complete prisms 3000 mm
	A-8016-3048	8016	- 3048	Crate 60 pcs sleeves or complete prisms 3048 mm
	A-8016-3200	8016	- 3200	Crate 66 pcs sleeves or complete prisms 3200 mm
	A-8016-3000-77	8016	- 3000-77	Crate 77 pcs sleeves or complete prisms 3000 mm
	A-8017-x	8017	- x	Crate for packing
	A-8018	8018		Crate for cutting table
	A-8019	8019		Plywood frame 1200x800x150 'Prismaflex'
	A-9000-x	9000	- x	Freight cost x
	A-9001	9001		Painting
	A-9100	9100		Handling cost